PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT BOARD GOVERNMENT OF THE PUNJAB

INVITATION FOR BIDS

The P&D Board intends to purchase the following services: -

LOT				
	P&D Board	As Per bidding document	2,160,000/-	2% of Estimated
2	P&D library	As Per bidding document	360,000/-	Price

- 2. The P&D Board invites sealed bids from eligible bidders for the supply, installation & configurations of above-mentioned services based on two years contract (extendable on satisfactory performance).
- 3. Bidding shall be conducted through Open Competitive Bidding (Single Stage-Two Envelope) procedures specified in the Punjab Procurement Rules PPR 2014 (amended time to time) and is open to all eligible bidders as defined in the bidding document.
- 4. Interested eligible bidders may obtain bidding documents at the cost of Rs. 500/-(nonrefundable) & the documents are immediately available at www.pndpunjab.gov.pk and www.pndpunjab.gov.pk.
- 5. Instructions to Bidders and General Conditions of Contract are given in the Bidding Documents.
- 6. Sealed Bids must be delivered to the above office on or before 10:30 **A.M** on 26th March, 2020 and must be accompanied by a Bid Security as mentioned above in the form of CDR, Pay Order, Demand Draft, or Banker's Cheque from a Scheduled Bank of Pakistan in favour of Section Officer (General), P&D Board, Govt, of the Punjab.
- 7. Bids will be opened in the presence of bidders' representatives who choose to attend at 11:00 A.M. in the Office / Committee Rooms of **P&D** Board, on the same date.
- 9. Income / sales tax registration certificate, Professional Tax Certificate for the current fiscal year 2019-2020 and other documents as mentioned in Tender document must accompany the bids. Taxes will be deducted as per law.

Section 1cer (General)
Planning & Development Board,
Church Road Civil Secretariat, Lahore
Phone No: 042-99210307